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USER NAME PHONE NUMBERS USER ROLE

MAXI
MO 
Site #

FMIS 
Location 
# LOCATION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

1 Vacant, Great Plains Region FMO 605-226-0877 Housing Manager GREAT PLAINS REGION

2 Jolene Zahn-Gillis,Facilies Management Specialist 605-226-0877 Housing Manager GREAT PLAINS REGION

Keith Geffre, Facility Management Specialist 605-226-0877 Housing Manager GREAT PLAINS REGION

Jill Dosch, Administrative Officer 605-226-0877 Read Only GREAT PLAINS REGION

3 Anthony Kennedy, Acting Facility Manager     605-964-2112 Housing Manager IA003 A01-01 CHEYENNE RIVER AGENCY anthony.kennedy@bia.gov

Anthony Kennedy, Acting Facility Manager           605-964-4359 Housing Manager IE156 A01-05 TAKINI SCHOOL anthony.kennedy@bia.gov

Anthony Kennedy, Acting Facility Manager           Housing Manager IE164 A01-15 TIOSPAYE TOPA SCHOOL

4 Mary Stone, Admistrative Officer 701-627-6511 Housing Manager IA016 A04-01 FT BERTHOLD AGENCY mary.stone@bia.gov

Mary Stone, Admistrative Officer Housing Manager IE088 A04-03 MANDAREE DAY SCHOOL

Mary Stone, Admistrative Officer Housing Manager IE175 A04-04 TWIN BUTTES DAY SCHOOL

Mary Stone, Admistrative Officer Housing Manager IE178 A04-05 WHITE SHIELD SCHOOL

Yvonne LaRacque, Superintendent 701-766-4141 Housing Manager IA020 A05-01 FT TOTTEN AGENCY yvonne.laracque@bia.gov

5 Adrian Omen, Maintenance Worker                                     701-766-4141 Housing Manager IA020 A05-01 FT TOTTEN AGENCY adrian.omen@bia.gov

6 Vincent Martin, Facility Manager Housing Manager IA034 A06-01 PINE RIDGE AGENCY vincent.martin@bia.gov 

7 Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             605-867-5143 Housing Manager IA034 A06-01 PINE RIDGE AGENCY Benjamin.Wolters@bia.gov 

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE003 A06-02 AMERICAN HORSE SCHOOL

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE083 A06-05 LITTLE WOUND DAY SCHOOL

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE183 A06-06 WOUNDED KNEE DISTRICT SCHOOL

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE084 A06-13 LONEMAN DAY SCHOOL

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE114 A06-16 PINE RIDGE SCHOOL (OCS)

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE117 A06-18 PORCUPINE DAY SCHOOL

Benjamin Wolters, FM Assistant                             Housing Manager IE034 A06-23 CRAZY HORSE SCHOOL

7 Leota Colombe, Supervisory Facility Operations Specialist                                   605-856-4405 Housing Manager IA038 A07-01 ROSEBUD AGENCY Leota.Colombre@bia.gov

Leota Colombe, Supervisory Facility Operations Specialist Housing Manager IE149 A07-09 ST. FRANCIS INDIAN SCHOOL

Leota Colombe, Supervisory Facility Operations Specialist Housing Manager IE146 A07-10 SICANGU OWAYE OTI (ROSEBUD DORMI)

8 Kenneth Alkire, Facility Manager                                   701-854-3818 Housing Manager IA046 A10-01 STANDING ROCK AGENCY kenneth.alkire@bia.gov
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Kenneth Alkire, Facility Manager                                   Housing Manager IE125 A10-03 ROCK CREEK GRANT SCHOOL

Kenneth Alkire, Facility Manager                                   Housing Manager A10-04 CANNONBALL

Kenneth Alkire, Facility Manager                                   Housing Manager IE081 A10-05 LITTLE EAGLE/SITTING BULL SCHOOL

Kenneth Alkire, Facility Manager                                   Housing Manager IE152 A10-08 STANDING ROCK COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Lyndon Desjarlius, Deputy Superintendent  701-477-3191 Read Only IA048 A11-01 TURTLE MOUNTAIN AGENCY lyndon.desjarlius@bia.gov

9 Bonita Belgarde, Administrative Officer     701-477-3191 Housing Manager IA048 A11-01 TURTLE MOUNTAIN AGENCY bonita.belgarde@bia.gov

Bonita Belgarde, Administrative Officer   Housing Manager IE043 A11-02 DUNSEITH DAY SCHOOL

Monica Flores 402-878-2502 Housing Manager IA055 A13-01 WINNEBAGO AGENCY Monica.flores@bia.gov

10 Alexander R. Naha, Procurement Clerk     402-878-2502 Housing Manager IA055 A13-01 WINNEBAGO AGENCY Alexander.Naha@bia.gov

11 Jennifer Fogg, Administrative Secretary OA  605-245-2311 Housing Manager IA010 A14-01 CROW CREEK AGENCY jennifer.fogg@bia.gov

Jennifer Fogg, Administrative Secretary OA   Housing Manager IE035 A14-04 CROW CREEK RESERVATION HS

12 Constance Vallie, Administrative Officer                             605-473-5901 Housing Manager IA026 A15-01 LOWER BRULE AGENCY constance.vallie@bia.gov 

14 Lori Marks, Facility Clerk 605-997-3432 Housing Manager IE048 F70-02 FLANDREAU INDIAN SCHOOL lori.marks@bia.gov

15 Karen Goes Ahead, Quarters Manager/Program Analysis 406-657-5183 Housing Manager ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION karen.goesahead@bia.gov

16 Vacant 406-657-6682 Housing Manager ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION

17 Roberta Rutherford, Administrative Staff Support Assistant                                 406-338-3243 Housing Manager IA001 C51-01 BLACKFEET AGENCY roberta.rutherford@bia.gov

Roberta Rutherford, Administrative Staff Support Assistant Housing Manager IE011 C51-03 BLACKFEET DORMITORY

18 Judith Morrison, Staff Support Assistant
406-638-2390                  
c 406-208-5347 Housing Manager IA009 C52-01 CROW AGENCY judith.morrison@bia.gov

19 Jo Snow, Acting Administrative Officer                                                  406-353-2901 Housing Manager IA015 C55-01 FT BELKNAP AGENCY jo.snow@bia.gov

20 Clinton Brown, Maintenance Worker                                        406-353-2812 Housing Manager IA015 C55-01 FT BELKNAP AGENCY clint brown@bia.gov

21 Jami McKee, Purchasing Agent                                          406-768-3447 Housing Manager IA019 C56-01 FT PECK AGENCY jamie.mckee@bia.gov

22 Christine Wick, Facility Manager                                  406-477-6211 Housing Manager IA030 C57-01 NORTHERN CHEYENNE AGENCY christine.wick@bia.gov
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24 Phillip Mesteth, Facility Manager                                    307-332-3902 Housing Manager IA054 C58-01 WIND RIVER AGENCY phillip.mesteth@bia.gov

25 Katherine Armajo, Administrative Assistant                               307-332-3902 Housing Manager IA054 C58-01 WIND RIVER AGENCY katherine.armajo@bia.gov

26 Jessie Poire, Supp;y Technician                                      307-332-4575 Housing Manager IA054 C58-01 WIND RIVER AGENCY jesse.poire@bia.gov

27 Erwin Kaisem Western Region FMO, 602-379-6755 Housing Manager WESTERN REGION erwin.kaisem@bia.gov

28 Kendrick Mahle,  Region Quarter Manager 602-379-1424 Housing Manager WESTERN REGION kendrick.mahle@bia.gov

29 Rinda J. Setoyant, Secretary (OA)        928-669-7153 Housing Manager IA007 H51-01 COLORADO RIVER AGENCY rinda.setoyant@bia.gov

928-669-7151 Headgate Dam

30 Becenti Wilson, Facility Manager 928-338-5365 Housing Manager IA014 H52-01 FT APACHE AGENCY becenti.wilson@bia.gov

31 Lavonne Walker, Housing Manager    928-338-5405 Housing Manager IA014 H52-01 FT APACHE AGENCY lavonne.stover@bia.gov

Becenti Wilson/Lavonne Walker, Housing Manager   Housing Manager IA063 H52-02 MCNARY (FIELD LOCATION)

Becenti Wilson/Lavonne Walker, Housing Manager   Housing Manager IE067 H52-12 JOHN F. KENNEDY DAY SCHOOL

32 Isaac Jose, Maintenance Mechanic Supervisor           520-383-3201 Housing Manager IA032 H54-01 PAPAGO AGENCY issac.jose@bia.gov

Isaac Jose, Maintenance Mechanic Supervisor           c 520-850-0984 Housing Manager IE136 H54-21 SANTA ROSA DAY SCHOOL

Isaac Jose, Maintenance Mechanic Supervisor           Housing Manager IE132 H54-22 SAN SIMON SCHOOL

Isaac Jose, Maintenance Mechanic Supervisor           Housing Manager IE167 H54-25 TOHONO O ODHAM HIGH SCHOOL

33 Vacant 928-475-2880 Housing Manager IA073 H58-11 SAN CARLOS AGCY

34 Dallas Purank, Facility Manager   
 435-722-4375       
c724-2887 Housing Manager IA049 H62-01 UINTAH AND OURAY AGENCY dallas.perank@bia.gov

35 Frances Mahkewa, Clerk/Typist     
435-722-4375 
A4300 Housing Manager IA049 H62-01 UINTAH AND OURAY AGENCY frances.mahkewa@bia.gov

36 Joseph McDade, Superintendent                            775-738-0569  Housing Manager IA012 H64-01 EASTERN NEVADA AGENCY joseph.mcdade@bia.gov

37 Bruce Powers, Maintenance 775-757-3188 Housing Manager IA012 H64-01 EASTERN NEVADA AGENCY bruce.powers@bia.gov

Lucas Mason, Maintence Worker 775-757-3188 Tenant Manager IA012 H64-01 EASTERN NEVADA AGENCY lucas.martin@bia.gov

38 Norlene Honyaktewa, Administrative Officer  (Alter) 928-738-2240 Housing Manager IA022 H65-01 HOPI AGENCY Norlene.honyaktewa@bia.gov

39 Nancy Piqosa, Facility Clerk 928-738-2207 Housing Manager IA022 H65-01 HOPI AGENCY Nancy.Piqosa@bia.gov

Nancy Piqosa  Housing Manager IE139 H65-12 SECOND MESA DAY SCHOOL

Nancy Piqosa  Housing Manager IE057 H65-13 HOPI DAY SCHOOL  
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Nancy Piqosa  Housing Manager IE059 H65-14 HOTEVILLA BACAVI COMMUNITY SCH

Nancy Piqosa  Housing Manager IE096 H65-15 MOENCOPI DAY SCHOOL

Nancy Piqosa  Housing Manager IE058 H65-22 HOPI JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Nancy Piqosa  Housing Manager IE047 H65-24 FIRST MESA ELEM SCH (POLACCA)

40 James Walker, Facility Manager                                  928-769-2286 Housing Manager IA047 H68-01 TRUXTON CANYON AGENCY James.Walker@bia.gov

41 Mildred Garcia, Administrative Officer 775-887-3560 Housing Manager WESTERN NEVADA mildred.garcia@bia.gov

42 Marty Yazzie, Southwest Region FMO, 505-563-3134 Housing Manager IA084 M00-01 SOUTHWEST REGION marty.yazzie@bia.gov

Linus Dewahe, Southwest Region FOS 505-563-3134 Housing Manager IA084 M00-01 SOUTHWEST REGION Linus.dewahe@bia.gov

43 Keith Yessilth, Facility Operations Specialist  
970-565-6119/           
505-592-1889 Housing Manager IA051 M45-01 UTE MOUNTAIN AGENCY keith.yessilth@bia.gov

44 Sharon Hammond, Supply Technician 970-565-7338 Housing Manager IA051 M45-01 UTE MOUNTAIN AGENCY sharon.hammon@bia.gov

Verinda Reval, Superintendent 575-579-3951 Read-Only IA024 M50-01 JICARILLA AGENCY verinda.reval@bia.gov

45 Virginia Johnson, Secretary                           575-759-3951 Housing Manager IA024 M50-01 JICARILLA AGENCY Virginia.Johnson@bia.gov 

VACANT IA028 M60-01 MESCALERO AGENCY

Tabitha Haines, Navajo Region Property Officer 505-863-8223 Housing Manager NAVAJO REGION tabitha.haines@bia.gov

47 Michele Mix - Navajo Region Housing Manager 505-863-8244 Housing Manager NAVAJO REGION michele.mix@bia.gov

48 Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    
Caroline -505-368-
3424 Housing Manager IA040 N32-01 SHIPROCK AGENCY Caroline.Dokey@bia.gov

Tonniale Clichee, Clerk 505-368-3424 Housing Manager IA040 N32-01 SHIPROCK AGENCY tonniale.clichee@bia.gov

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE004 N32-02 ANETH COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE009 N32-04 BECLABITO DAY SCHOOL

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE033 N32-05 COVE DAY SCHOOL

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE103 N32-06 NENAHNEZAD BOARDING SCHOOL

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE121 N32-07 RED ROCK DAY SCHOOL

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE153 N32-10 T IIS NAZBAS (TEECNOSPOS) COMM SCH

Caroline Dokey, Agency Housing Manager    Housing Manager IE165 N32-11 TO HAALI (TOADLENA) COMM SCH
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49 Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         928-283-2311 Housing Manager IA053 N33-01 WESTERN NAVAJO AGENCY zelma.paddock@bia.gov

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE024 N33-02 CHILCHINBETO COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE038 N33-04 DENNEHOTSO BOARDING SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE069 N33-07 KAIBETO BOARDING SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE070 N33-08 KAYENTA BOARDING SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE099 N33-11 NAA TSIS AAN (NAVAJO MTN BRDG)

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE168 N33-13 TONALEA (RED LAKE) DAY SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE127 N33-15 ROCKY RIDGE BOARDING SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE144 N33-16 SHONTO PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE170 N33-19 TUBA CITY BOARDING SCHOOL

Zelma Paddock, Agency Housing Manager         Housing Manager IE052 N33-22 GREYHILLS ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL

50 Lee Whitehair/Wilhelmina Dennison/Stephanie Perry         Lee - 505-786-6005 Housing Manager IA011 N34-01 EASTERN NAVAJO AGENCY lee.whithair@bia.gov

51 Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager Wilma - 786-6007 Housing Manager IE039 N34-03 DIBE YAZHI HABITIIN OLTA, INC lhelmina.dennison@bia.gov

52
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager/Wilhelmina 
Dennison, Agency Housing Manager Stephanie-786-6169 Housing Manager IE014 N34-04 BREAD SPRINGS DAY SCHOOL stephanie.perry@bia.gov
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager/Wilhelmina 
Dennison, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE021 N34-05 CHI CHIL TAH/JONES RAN COM SCH

Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE053 N34-06 HANAA DLI COMM SCH/DORM INC
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manger/Stephanie Perry, 
Office Automations Housing Manager IE079 N34-10 LAKE VALLEY NAVAJO SCHOOL
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager/Wilhelmina 
Dennison, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE090 N34-12 MARIANO LAKE COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manger/Stephanie Perry, 
Office Automations Housing Manager IE108 N34-13 OJO ENCINO DAY SCHOOL
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manger/Stephanie Perry, 
Office Automations Housing Manager IE118 N34-15 PUEBLO PINTADO COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE098 N34-18 NA NEELZHIIN JI OLTA (TORREON)
Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager/Wilhelmina 
Dennison, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE181 N34-21 WINGATE HIGH SCHOOL

Lee Whitehair/Wilhelmina Dennison/Stephanie Perry Housing Manager IE154 N34-23 T IISTS OOZI B I O LTA (CROWNPOINT COMM SCH)

Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE044 N34-24 DZILTH-NA-O-DITH-HLE COMM SCH

Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE166 N34-25 TO HAJIILEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Lee Whitehair, Agency Housing Manager Housing Manager IE002 N34-27 ALAMO NAVAJO SCHOOL

53 Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Peggy-928-674-5193 Housing Manager IA004 N35-01 CHINLE AGENCY peggy.nez@bie.edu

Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    
Donna-928-781-
6224 x5402 Housing Manager IE032 N35-04 COTTONWOOD DAY SCHOOL
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Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE064 N35-06 JEEHDEEZ A ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE086 N35-07 LUKACHUKAI BOARDING SCHOOL
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE102 N35-09 NAZLINI COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE116 N35-10 PINON COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE126 N35-11 ROCK POINT COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE128 N35-12 ROUGH ROCK COMMUNITY SCHOOL
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician    Housing Manager IE025 N35-20 CHINLE BOARDING SCHOOL (MF COMM SCH)

54
Peggy Nez, BIE Business Technician/Donna Johnson, 
Housing Clerk     Housing Manager IE089 N35-21 MANY FARMS HIGH SCHOOL donna.johnson@bie.gov

55 Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           928-871-4606 Housing Manager IA017 N36-01 FT DEFIANCE AGENCY Naomi.gibson@bia.gov

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE017 N36-03 CH OOSHGAI COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE037 N36-05 CRYSTAL BOARDING SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE040 N36-06 DILCON COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE051 N36-08 GREASEWOOD SPRINGS COMM SCH

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE060 N36-11 HUNTERS POINT BOARDING SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE073 N36-14 KIN DAH LICHI I OLTA (KINLICHEE)

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE115 N36-18 PINE SPRINGS DAY SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE138 N36-19 SEBA DALKAI BOARDING SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IE179 N36-24 WIDE RUINS COMMUNITY SCHOOL

Naomi Gibson, Agency Housing Manager           Housing Manager IA017 N36-29 WINDOW ROCK AZ

56 (Vacant) Northwest Region Facility Operations Specialist 503-231-6702 Housing Manager NORTHWEST REGION steve.sand@bia.gov

57 Cynthia Metz, Administrative Officer                      208-238-2301 Housing Manager IA018 P04-01 FT HALL AGENCY cynthia.metz@bia.gov

58 Sloan Dixey, Maintenance Worker                        208-238-2301 Housing Manager IA018 P04-01 FT HALL AGENCY sloan.dixey@bia.gov

Michael Jackson, Superintendent                 541-278-3786 Read Only IA050 P07-01 UMATILLA AGENCY michael.jackson@bia.gov

59 Raymond Huesties, Maintenance Worker              541-278-3982 Housing Manager IA050 P07-01 UMATILLA AGENCY raymond.huesties@bia.gov

60 Vacant  (TEMP-Demo is Comp) 541-553-2439 Housing Manager IA052 P09-01 WARM SPRINGS AGENCY steve.sand@bia.gov

61 Lawrence Keithly, Acting District Officer 509-364-3327 Housing Manager IA056 P11-01 YAKAMA AGENCY - White Swan lawrence.keithly@bia.gov

Lawrence Keithly, Acting District Officer 509-364-3327 Housing Manager IA056 P11-01 YAKAMA AGENCY - Glenwood Ranger St lawrence.keithly@bia.gov
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62 Vacant  (TEMP-Demo is Comp) 406-675-0207 x2 Housing Manager IA013 P13-01 FLATHEAD AGENCY steve.sand@bia.gov

63 Nalyn Nash, Acting Administrative Officer 509-910-7088 Housing Manager WAPATO IRRG PROJECT nalyn.nash@bia.gov
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